## 501919286 05/14/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald C. D. Chang	05/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spatial Digital Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9428 Eton Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite G	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13024244

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)772-2303 Phone: 8187722300

Email: spatialdigital@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donald C. D. Chang
Address Line 1: 9428 Eton Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite G

Address Line 4: Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA 91311

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. D. Chang

Total Attachments: 1

source=13024244\_assignment\_agreement\_chang#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028201 FRAME: 0307 OF \$40.00 15024244

501919286

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Donald Chang	
of Thousand Oaks, California	
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns, transfers and se	ets over unto
Spatial Digital Systems, Inc.	
of Chatsworth, CA	
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) _	100 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled :	
"Receive only smart ground-terminal antenna for geo	stationary satellites in slightly
inclined orbits,"	
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for the United Star	tes patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR or
10 April 2012, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Nurr	
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted	thereon; and (D) any applications which are
provisional patent applications which said application claims	priority of, or nonprovisional applications
which claim priority of said application, or continuations, con-	
of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter t	
and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorize	s and requests the Commissioner of
Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows:0% to	o ASSIGNOR and <u>100</u> % to ASSIGNEE.
(The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)	
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets ove	or unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of
ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said inven	
the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNE	
rights resulting from the above-identified application for Unite	
execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform	
as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIC	GNEE's interest in any resulting patent of
the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquir	e, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the
validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, an	d ASSIGNEE's interest therein.
in testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and	d seal on the date below.
Print Name <u>DONACO CHA</u> JG	
signature <i>Novi al J. Liz-1</i>	000 0 4 1 1 2 1 - 1
A Committee of the Comm	

PATENT REEL: 028201 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 05/14/2012**